502141955 11/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ichiro Ohnishi	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aprica Children's Products Inc.	
Street Address:	13-13, Shimanouchi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	542-0082	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13370104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122910864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aschaffer@lsk-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lempia Summerfield Katz LLC

Address Line 1: 1 North LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010009-09010B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Lempia

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029362 FRAME: 0586 CH \$40.00 155/01

$\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{Docket} & \textbf{No.:} \\ \textbf{ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT} \\ \end{tabular}$

whereas Assignor:
Ichiro OHNISHI
of: Nara-shi, Nara Japan
has invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled: Seat Structure
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignor on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.:, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.:;
And Whereas, Assignee: APRICA CHILDREN'S PRODUCTS INC.
of: 13-13, Shimanouchi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0082 Japan
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignor further agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignor authorizes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:
Signature: Ochiru Onishi 2009/11/2
Ichiro OHNISHI Date:
Witness: Jonoguko Honda 2009/11/2
Tomovuki HONDA Date:

PATENT REEL: 029362 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 11/28/2012